

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 3557 of
2026**

=====

RAVINDRABHAI DASHRATHBHAI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. DEVAL I. MODI(19346) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VALIMOHAMMED PATHAN(6383) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 13/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr.Valimohammed Pathan, learned Advocate appearing for the applicant submitted that the corpus is missing since 02.02.2026 and is a minor. It is submitted that First Information report has been lodged; however, till date the whereabouts of the corpus is not known.

2. Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor states upon instructions that the investigation is going on.

3. Issue Notice to the respondents returnable on 27.03.2026. Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are directed to be

served through concerned police station.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR

(D. M. VYAS, J)