

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 3557 of
2026**

=====

RAVINDRABHAI DASHRATHBHAI THAKOR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. DEVAL I. MODI(19346) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

VALIMOHAMMED PATHAN(6383) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR UVESH M SHAIKH(11313) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR. YOGESH A. SEN(18305) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Ms Divyangna Jhala, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent states that the investigation is on going. Some further time would be needed.

List the matter on 22.04.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

BINOY B PILLAI