

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 3557 of
2026**

=====

RAVINDRABHAI DASHRATHBHAI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. DEVAL I. MODI(19346) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VALIMOHAMMED PATHAN(6383) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR UVESH M SHAIKH(11313) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR. YOGESH A. SEN(18305) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR UTKARSH SHARMA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 04/05/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

The captioned writ petition is filed seeking direction to the respondents to produce the corpus. Advance copy was served upon the office of the Public Prosecutor. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor stated before this Court about the availability of the corpus. The matter, therefore, was conducted in the chamber.

Mr. Valimohammed Pathan, learned Advocate submitted that the corpus is a minor and was missing since 01.02.2026. As the corpus is available, she has stated before this Court that she would like to join her parents. The petitioner Ravindrabhai Dashrathbhai Thakor, the father so also the mother, Ranjanben Thakor, both are present and they have agreed to take her back.

In view of the above, the grievance having been redressed, Mr. Valimohammed Pathan, learned Advocate requests this Court to dispose of the petition. Accordingly, the petition is disposed of. No order as to costs.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Anuj

(D. M. VYAS, J)